

CA No.303/2024
M/s. Baba Woods Products Pvt Ltd Vs M/s. Satyam Worldwide
Express India Ltd & ors.

19.12.2025

Proceedings have been conducted through Video Conferencing in terms of Order No.47085-47136/F2(9)/Judl./North/RC/2025 dated 17.12.2025 issued by the Office of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, in compliance of directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: None.

Notice issued to both parties received back unserved.

Let fresh notice be issued to both parties, returnable for NDOH.

Be put up for appearance of parties as well as for further proceedings on **07.02.2026**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
19.12.2025 ^(R)