

**CNR No.:DLNT01-00-
CA No.303/2024**

**M/s. Baba Woods Products Pvt Ltd Vs M/s. Satyam Worldwide
Express India Ltd & ors.**

07.02.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Narang, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Ms. Mehak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Hard copy of appeal and annexures filed by Ld. Counsel for appellant in the Court today. Same are taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for respondent seeks some time to file reply.

Heard. Same is allowed.

Let advance copy of the same be supplied to opposite party on the NDOH.

Put up for filing of reply to the above said appeal by respondents and arguments on the present appeal on **13.04.2026**.

**(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
07.02.2026 ^(R)**