

CNR No.:DLNT01-016872-2025

CA No.303/2024

**M/s. Baba Woods Products Pvt Ltd Vs M/s. Satyam Worldwide
Express India Ltd & Ors.**

13.04.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
appellant.
Ms. Mehak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Reply to the present appeal has been filed on behalf
of respondent no.1, 2 and 3. Same be taken on record. Copy
supplied.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellants seeks short
adjournment as the main counsel is stated to be busy in Hon'ble
Supreme Court of India.

Submissions heard. Request is considered and
allowed.

Be put up for arguments on the present appeal on
14.07.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
13.04.2026 (R)